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RN-BSN PLANS OF STUDY 

Sequence Plan for Fall Admits 

Fall I Cr Spring I Cr Summer I Cr 

482- Issues in Professional 
Nursing (T1) 
454- Introduction to Statistics 
(T2) 
Core Course 

3 
 
3 
 
3 

452 – Research and EBP (FS) 
364 Health Assessment (FS) 
Core Course  

3 
 
3 
 
3 

486- Introduction to 
Healthcare Delivery (T1) 
384 – Spirituality in Illness 
(T2) 
Core Course 

3 
 
3 
 
3 

Total credits 6/9  6/9  6/9 

Fall II  Spring II  Summer II  

460- Nutrition in Healthcare 
(T1) 
483-Population Health 
Theory/Practicum (FS) 
Core Course 

3 
 
3 
 
3 

485- Information Mgmnt (T1) 
468- Advanced Topics in 
Nursing (T1) 
379 – Leadership (T2) 
Core Course  

3 
 
3 
 
3 

Core 
Core 
Core 

3 
3 
3 

Total credits 6/9 Total credits 9/12  9 
 

Sequence Plan for Spring Admits 

Spring I Cr Summer I Cr Fall I Cr 

482- Issues in Professional 
Nursing (T1) 
364- Health Assessment (FS) 
Core Course  

3 
 
3 
3 

486- Introduction to 
Healthcare Delivery (T1) 
384-Spirituality in Illness (T2) 
Core Course 

3 
3 
 
3 

460-Nutrition (T1) 
454- Introduction to 
Statistics (T2) 
Core Course 

3 
 
3 
3 

Total Credits 6/9  6/9  6/9 

Spring II  Summer II  Fall II  

452 – Research and EBP (FS) 
468- Advanced Topics in 
Nursing (T1) 
485- Information Mgmnt & 
Patient Care Technology (T2) 
Core Course 

3 
 
3 
 
3 
3 

Core Course 
Core Course 
Core Course 

3 
3 
3 

483- Population Health 
Theory/Practicum (FS) 
379- Leadership (T2) 
 

3 
 
3 
 

Total Credits 9/12  9  6 
 

Sequence Plan for Summer Admits 

Summer I Cr Fall I Cr Spring I Cr 

486- Introduction to Healthcare 
Delivery (T1) 
384 – Spirituality in Illness (T2) 
Core Course 

3 
 
3 
3 

482- Issues in Professional 
Nursing (T1) 
454- Introduction to Statistics 
(T2) 
Core Course 

3 
3 
 
 
3 

452 – Research and EBP (FS) 
364- Health Assessment (FS) 
Core Course  

3 
3 
3 

Total Credits 6/9 Total Credits 6/9 Total Credits 6/9 

Summer II  Fall II  Spring II  

Core Course 
Core Course 
Core Course 

3 
3 
3 

483- Population Health 
Theory/Practicum (FS) 
460-Nutrition (T1) 
Core Course 

3 
 
3 
 

468- Advanced Topics in 
Nursing (T1) 
485- Information Mgmnt & 
Patient Care Technology (T2) 
379- Leadership (T2) 

3 
 
3 
 
3 

Total Credits 9 Total Credits 9 Total Credits 9 

 


